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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION

PERSONALIZED MEDIA
COMMUNICATIONS, L.L.C.,

Plaintiff, Case No. 2:08-CV-00070-JRG/RSP

V.

ROVI GUIDES, INC. f/k/a GEMSTAR-
TV GUIDE INTERNATIONAL, INC.,
ECHOSTAR CORP., AND DISH
NETWORK COREP. f/k/a ECHOSTAR
COMMUNICATIONS CORP.,

Defendants.

ECHOSTAR DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL
TO THE U.S. COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

Notice is hereby given that defendants EchoStar Corp. and DISH Network Corp. f/k/a
EchoStar Communications Corp. (collectively, the “EchoStar Defendants”) appeal to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from this Court’s entry of partial final judgment
under Rule 54(b) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure (Dkt. No. 429), entered on August 12,
2014, and from all related orders, rulings, findings, and/or conclusions of the Court that were
adverse to the EchoStar Defendants.

A check for $505 representing the fees for docketing a case on appeal (see 28 U.S.C.

§ 1913) and for filing a notice of appeal (see 28 U.S.C. § 1917) is submitted herewith.
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Dated: September 9, 2014 Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Rachel Krevans
Rachel Krevans
RKrevans@mofo.com
Wes Overson
WOverson@mofo.com
Diana Kruze
DKruze@mofo.com
Matthew Chivvis
MChivvis@mofo.com
Jason Hall
JHall@mofo.com
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
425 Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94105-2482
Telephone: (415) 268-7000
Facsimile: (415) 268-7522

Otis Carroll
Attorney-in-Charge

State Bar No. 3895700
Deborah J. Race

State Bar No. 16448700
Ireland, Carroll & Kelley, PC
6101 S. Broadway, Suite 500
Tyler, TX 75703

Telephone: (903) 561-1600
Facsimile: (903) 561-1071
E-mail: Fedserv@icklaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants EchoStar Corp. and DISH Network Corp.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing document was filed electronically in
compliance with Local Rule CV-5(a). As such, this notice of appeal was served on all counsel
who have consented to electronic service on this the 9th of September, 2014. Local Rule CV-

5(2)(3)(A).

/s/ Rachel Krevans




